6  $-15,989,383   $92,667,031   $76,677,648   16,223   5,712.08   4,726.48   0.83

   * Value of CB ratio less than one indicates a NPV investment value which exceeds the NPV saving

Table 5. Sensitivity 2: HCV treatment coverage up to 60% in 2020 and 70% in the
long run from 2025 with 5% coverage and price sensitivity

Sc. Net NPV
NPV

incremental
costs

NPV
savings

HCV
Infections

averted

NPV
costs per
infection
averted

NPV
savings per

infection
averted

CB
ratio

*

2 (a) $21,001,590 $24,111,917 $45,113,506 9,422 2,559.11 4,788.10 1.87
2 (b) $20,293,364 $24,111,917 $44,405,281 9,422 $2,559 4,712.94 1.84

Difference with 2 above
2 (a) $2,369,077 $- $2,369,077

- 251.44

 2 (b) $1,660,852 $- $1,660,852

- 102.50
   2 (a) Increase HCV treatment coverage 5% in 2020 and 2025

2 (b) Increase in HCV treatment price of 5% only

Table 6. Sensitivity 3: HCV treatment coverage down to 55% in 2020 and 65% in
the long run from 2025 but HCV treatment costs of by 40%

Sc. Net NPV
NPV

incremental
costs

NPV
savings

HCV
Infections

averted

NPV
costs
per

infection
averted

NPV
savings per

infection
averted

CB
ratio*

2 $28,608,929 $24,116,281 $52,720,846 8,749 2,756.46 6,025.93 2.19
3 $2,899,436 $87,038,159 $89,937,595 15,053 5,782.11 5,974.73 1.03
6 $1,246,493 $92,667,031 $93,913,524 15,065 6,151.15 6,233.89 1.01

   * Value of less than one indicates a NPV investment value which exceeds the NPV saving

20

Table 7. Sensitivity 4: HCV treatment coverage up to 65% in 2020 and 75% in the
long run from 2025 and a 20% increases in prices

Sc. Net NPV
NPV

incremental
costs

NPV
savings

HCV
Infections

averted

NPV costs
per

infection
averted

NPV
savings per

infection
averted

CB
ratio*

2 $28,074,181 $24,111,917 $52,186,097 10,097 2,388.03 5,168.48 2.16
3 $1,890,702 $87,038,159 $88,928,861 17,352 5,016.03 5,124.99 1.02
6 $271,198 $92,667,031 $92,938,229 17,373 5,333.97 5,349.58 1.00